AGENDA REGULAR SESSION MEETING MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN VILLAGE OF HOSSTON 15669 US HWY 71 HOSSTON, CADDO PARISH, LOUISIANA

TUESDAY, MAY 18, 2021 6:30 P.M.
POSTED: MONDAY, MAY 17, 2021 5:00 P.M.

Call to Order:
Invocation:
Pledge of Allegiance:
Roll Call:
Public Hearing: Resolution No. 8 of 2021, TITLE: A resolution ordering and calling a special election to be held in the Village of Hosston, State of Louisiana, to authorize the levy of a sales and use tax therein; making application to the State Bond Commission; and providing for other matters in connection therewith.
Approval of Agenda:
Public Comments of Agenda Items only:
Staff Reports: 1) Chief of Police Anders 2) Mayor Jaynes 3) Announcements by Board Members
Approval of Minutes: Regular Session- April 20, 2021
Approval of Financials: April 2021
 Vote: Resolution No. 8 of 2021, TITLE: A RESOLUTION ORDERING AND CALLING A SPECIAL ELECTION TO BE HELD IN THE VILLAGE OF HOSSTON, STATE OF LOUISIANA, TO AUTHORIZE THE LEVY OF A SALES AND USE TAX THEREIN; MAKING APPLICATION TO THE STATE BOND COMMISSION; AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH. Introduce: Ordinance No. 4 of 2021, TITLE: AN ORDINANCE REGARDING WATER SERVICE PROVIDED BY THE VILLAGE OF HOSSTON WATER SYSTEM Vote on Funding Historical Sign Depicting the History of the Village of Hosston. Amend: Ordinance No. 1 of 202, TITLE: AN ORDINANCE TO APPOINT AND FIX THE SALARY FOR THE TOWN CLERK OF THE VILLAGE OF HOSSTON
Public Comments:
Adjourn:

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICAN FOR DISABILITIES ACT, IF YOU NEED SPECIAL ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CONTACT MAYOR ELECT JAYNES AT 318/401-2265, DESCRIBING THE ASSISTANCE NEEDED

Mayor Kim Jaynes